C
on
tr
ol
Va
lv
es
G

Bonnet gasket (set of 3) E
Seat, seat gasket and bonnet gasket F, G, E
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column head-
ed 'Available spares', stating the following information and the date
code of the product.
Control valve selection guide
Valve size 1/2" to 4"
(DN15 to DN100)
Valve series L = 2-port
Valve characteristic E = Equal percentage
F = Fast opening
Design series A =ANSI/ASTM
Body material 3 = Cast iron
Connections 1 =Screwed NPT
3 = Flanged ANSI 125
Stem sealing option H = Graphite packing
Sealing option G = Soft seal (PTFE)
Cv To be specified
Connection type To be specified
1"
1" L E A 3 3 Cv11.7
L
E
A
3
3
Cv 11.7
ANSI 125
ANSI 125
Example: 1 - Gland seal kit for 1" LEA33 Cv 11.7 flanged to
ANSI 125. Date coded F9.
How to fit spares
Full fitting instructions are given in the Installation and
Maintenance Instructions supplied with the spare.
A
1/2" - 2"
(DN15 - DN50)
Valve sizes
1-1/4" - 1-1/2"
(DN40 - DN100)
Valve sizes
1/2" - 1-1/4"
(DN15 - DN32)
Date code location
A
2-1/2" - 4"
(DN65 - DN100)
D
F
G
C B B1